503902272 07/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR LARSON	04/29/2016
ROBERT DUNHAM SHORT	04/27/2016
EDMUND COLBY MUNGER	04/27/2016
MICHAEL WILLIAMSON	04/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRNETX, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 439
City:	ZEPHYR COVE
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14526669	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: james.stein@finnegan.com FINNEGAN HENDERSON **Correspondent Name:** 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. STEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Stein/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=11798.0063Assignments#page1.tif source=11798.0063Assignments#page2.tif source=11798.0063Assignments#page3.tif source=11798.0063Assignments#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0130 503902272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING CONNECTION BETWEEN DEVICES

as disclosed and claimed in U.S. Application No. 14/526,669, filed October 29, 2014, (Confirmation No. 4042) and;

WHEREAS, VirmetX, a corporation of Nevada whose post office address is P.O. Box 439, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	TALREAK		Name:	Victor Larson	
) SS.	Address:	12026 Lisa Marie Court	
	:: :: 2 ::)		Fairfax, Virginia 22033	
State of	Virginia	}:	By:	Vida Lusia	
	<u> </u>		Date:	47 29/ 2016	
N. Lestes	n i arram ta hatare	me this <u>20</u> day	in las	I on t	
Sadectibe	tkand swom to before	: me mis <u>er </u>	, or weeks		

HEIDY L. CARABALLO CINTRON
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
Registretion 8: 7406182
Expires: 04/30/2018

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11798.0063-00000

Name:	Robert Dunham Short
Address:	1172 Still House Drive
	Lexington, VA 24450
8y:	
Date:	77377264
Name:	Edmund Colby Munger
inanino. Addresso	1447 Meyer Lane
Auguess.	Terpon Springs, Florida 34658
By:	
Date:	
100 0000	
Name:	Michael Williamson
Address	26203 Ocala Circle
. 1	South Riding, VA 20152
By:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 1

Assignes Name:

PATENT

REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0132

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Flights) Altorney Docket No. 11798,0063-00000

Name:	Robert Ounham Short	
Address:	1172 Still House Orive	
	Lexington, VA 24450	
∰y:		
Clatin:		
	and the second	an p
Name:	Edmund Colley Mongor 2004 (M
1499999999999	1447 Meyer Lane	
	Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688	'2
8y:		
Oute		
m men i		
Name:	Michael Williamson	
	28/201 Ocale Circle	
Matarian.	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
	South Riding, VA 20162	
By:		
Clate:		

Assignee Name:

VirnatX, Inc.

REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0133

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11798 0063-00000

Nama:	Robert Dunham Sheri	
Address	1172 Still House Drive	
	Lexington, VA 24450	
8y:		
ery.		
Control		
Name	Edmund Colby Munger	
Address:	EASOT NAMES ACCORDANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
71001078B.	1447 Meyer Lane	
2	Tarpon Springs, Flarida 34688	
By:		
Date		
		N.
site		Cayroniany on LUVUUV
Name	Michael Williamson	Commonwealth of Vegate
Address:	Z6Z03 Ocala Greia	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
	South Rating yar 20142	before methis 7 11 day of 7 17 1 20 1
By		" " "
Date		Mane of person seeking accordingment)
ec. sesses		- GMM///////////////////////////////////
		Notary Public
		Commission Exp. (4) / Officerry Ren. # 11/10/5/12
		66 (160 mm)
o s (2.1001%), 110000.	535	PACHEL MANIE HEFFERMAN NOTARY PURICE - 7810565
Assigns	e Name: VirnetX, Inc.	**************************************